FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101366017

RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET

| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
|---|---|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| x New | Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morger Month Day Year |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | 04/25/00 |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | x Other Termination and Release |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name LaSalle Bank National A | Association, as Agent 04/25/00 |
| | |
| Formerly LaSalle National Bank | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association |
| X Other a national banking a | ssociation |
| | tion [|
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party | |
| | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name <u>Peter Piper, Inc.</u> | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| • | 7 0 100 |
| Address (line 1) 6263 N. Scottsdale Ro | oad, Suite 100 |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) Scottsdale | AZ USA 85258 |
| City General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an |
| | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an |
| X Corporation Association | appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | |
| FOR | R OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 000 ASCOTT 00000070 75208538 | |
| 40.00 DP | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so minutes per Cover Street, including this of everage approximately appr

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- | 1410D | D | - 0 | | . Department of Commerce | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|------------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | | | Pat | Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
| Domestic R | Representative Na | me and Address | Enter for the first | Receiving Party o | nly. | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Correspond | dent Name and Ad | dress Area Code and | Telephone Number | 617-338-24 | 29 | | |
| Name | Greg E. Harri | s, Esq. | | | There are the second se | | |
| Address (line 1) | Sullivan & Wo | rcester LLP | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | One Post Offi | ce Square | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Boston, MA 02 | 2109 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Pages | | per of pages of the att | ached conveyance of | document # | 2 | | |
| Trademark | including any attack | er(s) or Registration | on Number(s) | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached | | |
| | • • | umber <u>or the Registration N</u> | | | | | |
| Tra | demark Application I | Number(s) | Regi | stration Number | (s) | | |
| 7520853 | 38 | | 1285537 | 1870722 | 1887333 | | |
| | | | 1161445 | 1874338 | 1867312 | | |
| | | | 1287398 | 1887334 | 1915601 | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10 | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amour | nt Fee A | mount for Properties l | isted (37 CFR 3.41 |): \$ 265.00 | | | |
| Method o | of Payment: Account | Enclosed X D | eposit Account | | | | |
| | | t or if additional fees can be Deposit Account | • | # | | | |
| | | Authorization to | charge additional fees | s: Yes | No | | |
| Statement a | and Signature | | | | | | |
| atta | ched copy is a true copy | e and belief, the foregoid of the original docume | | | | | |
| inak | cated herein. | & M | | = [. | 2/00) | | |
| Greg E. | Harris of Person Signing | shy hi | M// Signature | | Date Signed | | |
| iva:::e: | יוווווווו ביוטכוט וייט | , | | | -ulu vidilli | | |

COMPLETE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a LaSalle National Bank), as Agent for the Lenders (as defined in that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 18, 1997, as amended), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, security interest, lien and any other interest in and on all the Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of Peter Piper, Inc. including, without limitation, the trademarks described in Schedule 2 attached to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 18, 1997, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 1998 at Reel 1690, Frame 0762, and hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Peter Piper, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit 1 hereto.

Dated as of this 25 day of April, 2000.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

LISA HOPKINS

Title:

Corporate Banking Officer

STATE OF Illinois

SS.

COUNTY OF Cook

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state on this 25 day of April, 2000, within my jurisdiction, the within named Lisa Hopkid me known, who acknowledged that she is the Officer of LaSalle Bank National Association, and that for and on behalf of said entity, and as its free act and deed, she executed the above and foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained after first having been duly authorized by said entity to do so.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7/20/02

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark Registration Nos.

1,285,537

1,161,445

1,287,398

1,870,722

1,874,338

1,887,334

1,887,333

1,867,312

1,915,601

Trademark Application No.

75/208,538